

ORDER OF THE ARROW OWANECO LODGE #313



Vigil Honor Nominating Committee

The Vigil Honor is unique. It is a mark of distinction and recognition reserved for those Arrowmen who, by reason of exceptional service, personal effort and unselfish interest, have made distinguished contributions above and beyond the immediate responsibilities of their position or office to one or more of the following: their Lodge, the Order of the Arrow, Scouting, or their Scout camp. Under no circumstances should tenure in Scouting or the Order of the Arrow be considered as reason enough for a Vigil Honor recommendation. Please keep this in mind as you fill out the recommendation. Clear and accurate descriptions of the Arrowman you are recommending will greatly help the nominating committee. Only Arrowmen who achieved **Brotherhood before December of 2022** will be considered for this year's nominations to the national Order of the Arrow.

Vigil Honor Recommendation

(If additional space is needed, please include an attachment.) eneral Information					
Name:		City: _	City:		
Address:		State:	Zip Code:		
Youth 🗖	Adult 🗖	Unit #:	_ Location:		
Scouting History					
Number of years in Scouts:		Rank:			
Positions of leadership h	neld:			_	
Scouting Awards:					

Additional Comments: (What service has this Arrowman provided to their unit, district, council, or camp?)

Order of the Arrow History Chapter:	Ordeal:	Brotherhood:
Chapter Involvement and positions held: _		
Lodge Involvement and positions held:		
Additional Comments: (What service has this A	rrowman provided to their chapte	er, lodge, or the Order of the Arrow?)

Community Involvement

Please list the extracurricular activities, work experience, religious, and other community activities that the Arrowman is involved in and any position, award or recognition, he has received during this involvement.

Please do not inform the Arrowman that a recommendation has been made on his behalf. The Vigil Honor Nominating Committee will review all **recommendations received before December 31, 2024.** The Vigil Honor Nominating Committee has the sole power to nominate Arrowmen to the National Order of the Arrow. All recommendations, committee discussions, and final nominations will remain strictly confidential.

Completed recommendations should be sent to:

By Mail:	By Email:	
Vigil Honor Nominating Committee Connecticut Yankee Council, BSA 60 Wellington Road Milford, CT 06460	Julia Clough Vigil Honor Committee Chairman vigil@owaneco.org	
Submitted by:	Phone:	Date:
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip Code: